Drives
hiwin.de
HIWIN GmbH
Brücklesbünd 1
D-77654 Offenburg
Telefon +49 (0) 7 81 9 32 78 - 0
Telefax +49 (0) 7 81 9 32 78 - 90

ED1 drive
12
3.2 Order code ED1
3.3 Technical data ED1
Series:
ED1
Type:
S:  Standard
F:  Fieldbus
Control interface:
V:  Voltage command+Pulse (Type S: standard)
E: EtherCAT CoE (Type F: fieldbus)
P: PROFINET (Type F: fieldbus)
Motor type:
A: AC servo motor
0:  AC servo, linear
and torque motor
AC voltage:
2: 220 VAC
 (for 400 W and 1,000 W)
3: 400 VAC
 (for 5,000 W and 7,500 W)
AC phase:
2: Single/three phase
 (for 400 W and 1,000 W)
3: Three phase
 (for 5,000 W and 7,500 W)
Special function:
N:  Without gantry
G: With gantry
Power class:
04:  400 W
10: 1,000 W
50: 5,000 W
75: 7,500 W
Safety functions:
1: STO (Safe torque off)
ED1 F E N 04 2 2 A 1
Table 3.1 Technical data ED1
HIWIN ED1 drive Rated output 400 W 1,000 W 5,000 W 7,500 W
Input power Rated voltage (line to line) 1 Ø 100 – 120 VAC, 50 – 60 Hz
1 Ø 200 – 240 VAC, 50 – 60 Hz
3 Ø 200 – 240 VAC, 50 – 60 Hz
3 Ø AC 380 – 480 VAC, 50 – 60 Hz
Number of phases 1 or 3 3
Current 1.5 Aeff 5 Aeff 12.6 Aeff 17.6 Aeff
Control power 1 Ø, 200 – 240 VAC, 50 – 60 Hz DC 24 V ±15 %, 2 A
Output power Phase voltage 3 Ø, 240 VAC 3 Ø, AC 480 VAC
Rated power 400 W 1,000 W 5,000 W 7,500 W
Peak current 10 Aeff 23.3 Aeff 42 Aeff 85 Aeff
Rated current 2.5 Aeff 5.6 Aeff 16 Aeff 27.4 Aeff
Cooling method Fan cooling
Control method IGBT PWM space vector control
PWM modulation frequency 16 kHz 8 kHz
Applicable motor AC/DM/LM
STAT LED indicator Red: error; green: servo ready
Built-in regenerative
resistor
— 40 Ω/40 W 27 Ω/180 W —
Dynamic brake Built-in dynamic brake, delay time of relay: 20 ms
Internal dynamic brake
resistor
— 10 Ω — —
Analogue output Channel: 2, resolution: 12 bit, output voltage range: ±10 V, accuracy: ±2 %, max. output current: ±10 mA
Control function